Market Risk is the risk that the value of on and off-balance sheet positions of a Group will be adversely affected by
movements in market rates or prices such as interest rates, prices resulting in a loss to earnings and capital.

The Group may be exposed to Market Risk in different ways. The market risk is potential for loss resulting from adverse
movement in market risk factors such as interest rates and prices.The Company’s exposure to market risk is primarily on
account of interest rate risk, price risk. All investment in Debentures and Bonds are at fixed rate of Interest and does not
have material interest rate risks.

The Group's exposure to assets having price risk is as under:-
(` in Lakh)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2022

As at
31st March, 2021

Mutual Fund 20,178.00 18,759.48
Exchange traded Fund 1,712.49 1,629.05
Total 21,890.49 20,388.53

Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/ decreases of the Price on profit for the period. The analysis is based on
the assumption that the instrument index has increased/ decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant.

(` in Lakh)

Particulars Impact on
profit after tax

Impact on other
components of equity

FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21

Increase by 5% 1,094.52 1,019.43 - -

Decrease by 5% (1,094.52) (1,019.43) - -

160   Annual Report 2021-22

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (contd.)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Note 37 : Income Tax recognised in Statement of Profit and Loss:
The income tax expense for the year can be reconciled to the accounting profit as follows:   (` in Lakh)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2022

As at
31st March, 2021

Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operations 27,819.93 24,658.15
Corporate tax expense rate 25.17% 25.17%
Tax on accounting profit 7,457.52   6,675.63
Effect of income that is exempt from taxation (1,150.79)   (848.58)